[image: image1.png]AL OF




[image: image2.png]¢)CDOPH



State of California—Health and Human Services Agency



California Department of Public Health


MICHAEL WILKENING
EDMUND G. BROWN JR.

Acting Director
Governor

        BIH RSI                                                                                                                         Addendum #1  
California Department of Public Health

Center for Family Health

Maternal, Child and Adolescent Division
Black Infant Health Request for Supplemental Information

ADDENDUM #1
February 13, 2015

This addendum updates the LHJ allocations for the BIH RSI. 

BIH RSI: 
In Part I, Section C: Funding Information, in subsection Funding Structure, under Methodology – Table 1: Funding Tiers, the table below separates the breakdown of Title V and State General Funds (SGF) allocations.

	Table 1: Funding Tiers

	Tiers
	Eligible LHJs
	Allocations
	Title V
	SGF
	Total



	1
	San Francisco, Santa Clara, Orange
	$315,000
	$164,126
	$150,874
	$315,000

	2
	Contra Costa, Long Beach, Fresno, San Joaquin, Solano, Kern
	$385,000
	$200,598
	$184,402
	$385,000

	3
	San Diego, Alameda, Riverside
	$455,000
	$237,071
	$217,929
	$455,000

	4
	Sacramento, San Bernardino
	$595,000
	$310,016
	$284,984
	$595,000

	5


	Los Angeles
	$700,000
	$364,724
	$335,276
	$700,000

	Available LHJ Allocations
	$6,510,000
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